
    
    

    
    

    

    
    
    
      
    
    zeitschrift für gastroenterologie


    
    
    
      
    
    140285;130265;140295



    

      

  
    	
          
            DE
          
        
	
          EN
        
	
        
          Home
        
      
	
        Products
        	
            
              Journals
            
          
	
            
              Books
            
          
	
            
              Book Series
            
          


        

      
	
        Service
        	
            
              Library Service
            
          


        

      
	
        Help
      
	
        
          Contact
        
      
	
        
          Portal
        
      


  

  
    
    
      
        Zeitschrift für Gastroenterologie
      
    

    

  
    
    
      
        
          Full-text search
        

      

      	Full-text search
	Author Search
	Title Search
	DOI Search
	Metadata Search


    

    
    
    
    
  




  

  
    


  



  	
	
	
	
	
	
        
          Journal
        
        	
                More About This Journal
              
	
                Editorial Information
              
	
                Table of Contents
              
	
                Imprint
              
	
                Media
              


      
	
        
          Authors
        
        	
                Instructions for Authors
              
	
                Forms
              
	
                Submit a Manuscript
              


      
	
          
            Subscription
          
          	
                  Subscription Information & Contacts
                
	
                  Institutional Licensing
                


        
	
        
        
        
          
        
          
            Societies
            
          
        
          
        
          
        
          
        
          
        
          
        
          
        
        	
                Deutsche Gesellschaft für Verdauungs- und Stoffwechselkrankheiten mit Sektion Gastroenterologische Endoskopie
              
	
                Österreichische Gesellschaft für Gastroenterologie und Hepatologie
              
	
                Hungarian Society of Gastroenterology
              


      
	
        
        
        
          
        
          
            Job Board
            
          
        
          
        
          
        
        	
                Job Opportunities
              


      





    	
        
        
        
        
        
        
          
          
            
              Not Logged In
            
             
              Login
            
            
              	
                  
                    
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        Username or e-mail address: 
                        
                      

                      
                        Password:
                        
                      

                      
                        
                      

                      Forgot Access Data?
                      
                        Register Now
                      
                      
                        OpenAthens/Shibboleth Login
                      
                    

                  
                


            

          
        
        

        

      
	
        
        
          Shopping Cart
        
        









        
        
      


  

  
    
      
    

    
    
      
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
      
        
          
        

      
    
  




      

      

      
        




  



  

  
    
    
      
      
    

    
    
      
        
          
          
          
          
            Year (Archive)
            
              
                
                  2005
                

              

              	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2024
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2023
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2022
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2021
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2020
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2019
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2018
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2017
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2016
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2015
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2014
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2013
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2012
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2011
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2010
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2009
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2008
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2007
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2006
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2005
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2004
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2003
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2002
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2001
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2000
                      
                    


            

          

          
          
          
            Issues
            

          

        


        	
                Table of Contents
              
	
            
              
                Current Issue
              
            
          
	
              
                Free Sample Issue (01/2024)
              
            


      
    

    
    
      

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
        
        
      

    
  



    
    
    

    

    

    
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
    
      
    
      
        
      
    
      
        
          
            
              Related Journals
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          Gastroenterologie up2date
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Endoscopy
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Endoskopie heute
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          DMW - Deutsche Medizinische Wochenschrift
                        

                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
        
          
            
              Related Books
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          Innere Medizin: Gastroenterologie
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Innere Medizin: Allgemein
                        

                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
  

    
  

  
  
  






  
  

  
    

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
      
    
  



    


  

    

    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    

    
    
    

    
      
        
          Subscribe to RSS

          Please copy the URL and add it into your RSS Feed Reader.

          
          https://www.thieme-connect.de/rss/thieme/en/10.1055-s-00000094.xml
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
        
      
    

    
      
        
      

      
        
      

      
        
          Share / Bookmark

          Facebook
          X
          Linkedin
          Weibo
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
          
              
          
      
    

    

    

    
      
        
        
          
          
          
        
      
    
  


  
    
      
        
          
            
              Download PDF
            
          
        
      

      
        
          
            
          
        
      

    

  

  

  
  
    
  
  




    
    
Z Gastroenterol 2005; 43(12): 1285-1292
DOI: 10.1055/s-2005-858877

Perspektiven in der Gastroenterologie

 


© Karl Demeter Verlag im Georg Thieme Verlag KG Stuttgart · New York
Die klinische Gastroenterologie - Luxus- oder Standardversorgung?

Clinical Gastroenterology - Luxury or Standard of Service in Gastroenterology?B. Birkner1
            

	
1Internist - Gastroenterologe (F. E. B. G.) - Med. Informatik - Ärztliches Qualitätsmanagement, Vorsitzender Sektion Gastroenterologie und Arbeitsgemeinschaft medizinisches Qualitätsmanagement im Berufsverband Deutscher Internisten, München





Further Information


Publication History

Publication Date:
29 November 2005 (online)










Also available at





	
Abstract

	
Full Text

	
References




 



 Buy Article Permissions and Reprints






        
Zusammenfassung

        
Die Gastroenterologie zählt zu den großen internistischen Schwerpunkten. Die Epidemiologie gastroenterologischer und hepatologischer Erkrankungen erfordert eine patientengerechte, an wissenschaftlichen Erkenntnissen und wirtschaftlichen Rahmenbedingungen orientierte Versorgung. Die Weiterbildung der Fachärzte für Innere Medizin zu Gastroenterologen erfordert eine breite Weiterbildung, wie sie im Core Curriculum der AGA aufgezeigt ist. Hierzu müssen die klinischen Weiterbildungsstätten in ihrer Versorgungs- und Weiterbildungsaufgabe intensiv unterstützt werden. Die ambulante Gastroenterologie sollte in den Weiterbildungsgang einbezogen werden, um die spezifischen Bedingungen der ambulanten gastroenterologischen Versorgung zu vermitteln. Ziel der Weiterbildung mit der Ausrichtung auf die klinische Gastroenterologie ist die Etablierung der klinischen Gastroenterologie als primäre Versorgungsleistung gastroenterologischer Erkrankungen. Persönliche Karriereplanung und wirtschaftliche Rahmenbedingungen in der stationären und ambulanten Versorgung müssen diesem Ziel angepasst werden. Für die ambulante Gastroenterologie muss der EBM2000plus dem Versorgungsauftrag der klinischen Gastroenterologie angepasst werden. Ein Vorschlag für gastroenterologische Betreuungskomplexe des EBM2000plus wird unterbreitet. Der Bundesverband Gastroenterologie in Deutschland mit seinen Mitgliedsorganisationen ist aufgefordert, in einer konzertierten Aktion für den Erhalt der klinischen Gastroenterologie einzutreten.


      
        
Abstract

        
Gastroenterology is one of the important specialities in internal medicine. The reform of the training curriculum for internal medicine and the reimbursement for inpatient and outpatient services in gastroenterology threatens the existence of internal medicine and gastroenterology in Germany, too. The capacity for training in internal medicine and gastroenterology is reduced by a decrease in the number of hospital beds in academic and community training centres. The concentration on gastrointestinal endoscopy in outpatient gastroenterology will be a result of an increasing demand for gastrointestinal endoscopy services and the decreasing number of gastroenterology clinics, respectively. Therefore, clinical gastroenterology as a core service in gastroenterology will be steadily eliminated. This development will diminish clinical gastroenterology to gastrointestinal endoscopy by eliminating the clinical services for chronic gastroenterological conditions such as, e. g., IBD, chronic hepatitis, reflux disease, IBS and functional dyspepsia. In this way gastroenterology looses its central role in health care services in specialised internal medicine. In 2003 the American Gastroenterological Association position paper: “Training the Gastroenterologist of the Future: the Gastroenterology Core Curriculum” was published. It has emphasised the role of clinical gastroenterology in medical training and medical services, too. Clinical gastroenterology consists of an array of several disciplines, e. g., GI physiology, GI research, infectious diseases, hepatology, oncology and gastrointestinal endoscopy, which all contribute to the effectiveness and efficiency in health care service. Financial incentives and better prospects of leading positions for young gastroenterologists in clinical gastroenterology have to be accomplished in order to nourish clinical gastroenterology in Germany. The German Association of Gastroenterology should negotiate with the responsible authorities for the addition of clinical gastroenterological services to the reimbursement by the EBM2000plus. The section of Gastroenterology of the German Association of Internists will provide sustained support to the achievement of this goal.
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Klinische Gastroenterologie - Musterweiterbildungsordnung - gastrointestinale Endoskopie - einheitlicher Bewertungsmaßstab EBM 2000plus
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